1920
1920
1921
1921
1921
1921
1921
1921
1922
1922
1923
1923
1927
1928
1929
1930
1932
1933
1936
1936
1937
1939
1940
***%1940
1940
1940
1940

1940
1941
1941
1943
1943
1945

STATE PLACERS - BOYS

BillEmmons Shot Put
Towner Smith 440 Dash
Towner Smith 440 Dash
Towner Smith 220 Dash
Harold Wendler Long Jump
Harold Wendler Pole Vault
Amos Boyer Javelin
Thurn Mile Run
Kreilick High Jump
Harold Wendler Long Jump
McCarthy Discus
Thatcher High Jump
Butch Bowers Javelin
Whitey Althoff Pole Vault
George Lerch Javelin
Bob Ross Pole Vault
Harold “Pete” Peterson Long Jump
Don Schneider 440 Dash
Wade Campbell Mile Run
Bud Kaufman Pole Vault
Pete Fox 120 HH
Bob Shaw Shot Put
TEAM FINISHED 3™ at STATE MEET
Bob Shaw Shot Put
Bob Shaw Discus
Bob Shaw 120 HH
Willie Clark

Dick Schneider

Paul Huddle

Clarence Chestnutwood 880 Relay
Billy Jenkins High Jump
Jack Carroll Pole Vault
LaVern Nickel Shot Put
Bill Berger Mile Run
Red Schabel 880 Run
Jerry Larkin 880 Run

?7?7?
?7?7?
51.25
?7?7?
20’5 %~
10°4”
137°10”
?7?7?
5'7”
?7?7?
?7?7?
?7?7?
?7?7?
?7?7?
153’
11°4”
?7?7?
?7?7?
?7?7?
?7?7?
277

49’8 3”

53'4 14"
*144'1”
7?7

*1:32.0
5’10”
11’17
44°0”
4:46.0
2:11.0
2:10.0

2" place
3 place
1%t place
2" place
3 place
3" place (t)
2" place

e dds

1%t place
4" place
3 place
5" place (t)
4" place
3" place (t)
2"P place
5" place (t)
3 place
4" place
2" place
4" place
5% place
3 place

1%t place
1%t place
5% place

2" place
5" place (t)
7" place
8" place
14" place
12" place
12" place



1949
1954
1955
1955
1956
1956
1959
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1978
1981
1985
1991
1993
1995
1998

1998
1998
1999
2000
2000
2000
2001
2001
2003
2003
2004
2004
2010

Ed Nighswander
Jim Tiller

Jim Tiller

Jim Tiller

Jim Tiller

Jim Tiller

Bob Atkins

Steve Parker
Steve Parker
Dave Rhodes
Earl Smith

Earl Smith

Jeff Opelt

Jeff Brown

Tony Gant

Dave Kovaleski
Tony Franks

Tony Franks
Jeremiah Wagner
Kelly Lytle
Robert Adkins
Demetrius Simms
Kenny Morrisette
Rashad Brown
Demetrius Simms
Allen Lutes

Kelly Lytle

Kelly Lytle

Allen Lutes

Kelly Lytle

Kelly Lytle

Adam Wilhelm
Heidi Geirmundsson
Adam Wilhelm
Adam Wilhelm
Justin Hines

220 LH

100 Dash
Long Jump
100 Dash
100 Dash
Long Jump
220 Dash
440 Dash
440 Dash
Shot Put
880 Run
880 Run
Pole Vault
300 hurdles
Long Jump
High Jump
Discus
Discus
3200 meters

4x100 relay
High Jump
Long Jump
Long Jump
100 meters
200 meters
Long Jump
100 meters
200 meters
400 meters
Shot Put
400 meters
200 meters
110 hurdles

?777?
10.1
21°5%”
10.0
9.8
23’1 %2”
22.4
49.3
49.0
53’7”
1:57.1
1:56.1
13°0”
36.6
22’9 %”
6’5”
148°6”
170’17
9:38.50

42.74
6’4”
22’1.75”
2317
10.96
22.34
20’6.75”
11.25
22.03
49.61
57°7.5”
48.73
21.75
14.55

5% place
3 place
6" place
2" place
1%t place
1%t place
6" place
5% place
5% place
11" place
8" place
2" place
7" place
3 place
3 place
9" place
12" place
7" place
9" place

4" place
2" place (t)
5% place
5% place
7" place
7" place
13" place
7" place
2" place
6" place
3 place
4" place
3 place
4" place



2010

2010
2011
2012
2012
2012
2013
2014
2014
2016
2016

2016

2016

2017
2017

2019
2019
2024
2025

Skylar Reffner
Darien Spann
Justin Hines
Aaron Spencer
Josh Ballenger
Jared Ballenger
Jacob Berryman
Jared Ballenger
Shanquise Mills
Jared Ballenger
Jared Ballenger
Jared Ballenger
Elijah Johnson
Elijah Johnson
Jalen Sims
Tyler Grine
Jaylen Spencer
Jaylen Spencer
Tavarius Simms
Tyler Grine
Jalen Sims
Oliver Ellis
Jared Fox

Jalen Sims
Jaylen Spencer
Jaylen Spencer
Oliver Ellis
Jared Fox

Matt Kuyken
Jaylen Spencer
Jason Burling
Jason Burling
Dominic Brown
Jadrian Brown

*SCHOOL RECORD

4x200 Relay
Discus
Discus

800 meters
Discus
Long Jump
Discus
Shot Put
Discus

110 hurdles

4x100 relay

4x200 relay

4x400 relay
400 meters

4x400 relay
Shot Put
Discus
Shot Put
400 Meters

1:29.41
154°00”
172°11”
1:58.84
173'6”
21’10.5”
164’8”
59'4.5”
182'10”
14.34

42.63

*1:26.70

3:17.25
49.23

3:17.06
57°2.50”
151°9”
*62’6”
47.83

8" place
10" place
5% place
12" place
6" place
7" place
11" place
3 place
1%t place
2" place

7" place

4" place

3 place
11" place

3 place
4" place
16" place
1%t place
6" place



1981
1987
1987
1988
1988
1994
1995
1997
1997
1998
2000
2001
2001
2001

2001
2007
2009
2010
2011
2014
2016
2017
2017
2018
2019
2019
2019
2021

STATE PLACERS - GIRLS

Tammy Haas
Shannon Carter
Shannon Carter
Shannon Carter
Shannon Carter
Grace Durnell
Jami Toeppe
Michelle Salas
Michelle Salas
Michelle Salas
Fallon Bailey
Fallon Bailey
Fallon Bailey
Taneshia McKinstry
Keia lrons

Adrianne Robertson

Fallon Bailey
Jamie Smith
Ashley Fischer
Victoria Logan
Ellen Silva

Ellen Silva

Cassie Woleslagel
Amber Otermat
AnneMarie Moses
Olivia DeRodes
Olivia DeRodes
Sarah Watson
Jazzele Lindsey
AnneMarie Moses
Jadyn Rozzell
Ashanti Elkins
Kimora Rapp
Briana Morrisette

800 meters
100 hurdles
300 hurdles
100 hurdles
300 hurdles
3200 meters
1600 meters
Shot Put
Discus

Shot Put
100 meters
100 meters
200 meters

4x100 relay
Discus
1600 meters
Shot Put
Pole Vault
Pole Vault
300 hurdles
Pole Vault
Pole Vault
High Jump
High Jump
High Jump
Long Jump
Pole Vault

4x200 relay

2:17.60
14.82
43.39
14.63
43.06
11:20.88
5:04.57
39°4.75”
115’9~
41°.5”
12.15
12.39
26.12

48.78
122’117
5:00.63
38’11.75”
10°0”
11°6”
46.93
1170”
11°6”
5’0”
5’2”
5’2”
16’6.5”
12°0”

1:43.82

4" place
4" place
5% place
2" place
3 place
4" place
4" place
6" place
14" place
5% place
4" place
6" place
6" place

4" place
9" place
5% place
9" place
15" place
4" place
13" place
14" place
11" place
16" place
12" place
14" place
13" place
3 place

10" place



2021

2021
2022

Jadyn Rozzell

Ashanti Elkins

Nadia Kirksey

Briana Morrisette 4x100 relay
Allison Taylor Pole Vault
Allison Taylor Pole Vault

49.41
1 1 ’OH
1 2’4"

14" place
14" place
4" place (t)



