

STATE PLACERS - BOYS

1920	Bill Emmons	Shot Put	???	2 nd place
1920	Towner Smith	440 Dash	???	3 rd place
1921	Towner Smith	440 Dash	51.25	1st place
1921	Towner Smith	220 Dash	???	2 nd place
1921	Harold Wendler	Long Jump	20'5 3/4"	3 rd place
1921	Harold Wendler	Pole Vault	10'4"	3 rd place (t)
1921	Amos Boyer	Javelin	137'10"	2 nd place
1921	Thurn	Mile Run	???	????
1922	Kreilick	High Jump	5'7"	1st place
1922	Harold Wendler	Long Jump	???	4 th place
1923	McCarthy	Discus	???	3 rd place
1923	Thatcher	High Jump	???	5 th place (t)
1927	Butch Bowers	Javelin	???	4 th place
1928	Whitey Althoff	Pole Vault	???	3 rd place (t)
1929	George Lerch	Javelin	153'	2 ND place
1930	Bob Ross	Pole Vault	11'4"	5 th place (t)
1932	Harold "Pete" Peterson	Long Jump	???	3 rd place
1933	Don Schneider	440 Dash	???	4 th place
1936	Wade Campbell	Mile Run	???	2 nd place
1936	Bud Kaufman	Pole Vault	???	4 th place
1937	Pete Fox	120 HH	???	5 th place
1939	Bob Shaw	Shot Put	49'8 3/4"	3 rd place
1940	TEAM FINISHED 3rd at STATE MEET			
***1940	Bob Shaw	Shot Put	53'4 1/4"	1st place
1940	Bob Shaw	Discus	*144'1"	1st place
1940	Bob Shaw	120 HH	???	5 th place
1940	Willie Clark			
	Dick Schneider			
	Paul Huddle			
	Clarence Chestnutwood	880 Relay	*1:32.0	2 nd place
1940	Billy Jenkins	High Jump	5'10"	5 th place (t)
1941	Jack Carroll	Pole Vault	11'1"	7 th place
1941	LaVern Nickel	Shot Put	44'0"	8 th place
1943	Bill Berger	Mile Run	4:46.0	14 th place
1943	Red Schabel	880 Run	2:11.0	12 th place
1945	Jerry Larkin	880 Run	2:10.0	12 th place

1949	Ed Nighswander	220 LH	???	5 th place
1954	Jim Tiller	100 Dash	10.1	3 rd place
1955	Jim Tiller	Long Jump	21'5 1/2"	6 th place
1955	Jim Tiller	100 Dash	10.0	2 nd place
1956	Jim Tiller	100 Dash	9.8	1st place
1956	Jim Tiller	Long Jump	23'1 1/2"	1st place
1959	Bob Atkins	220 Dash	22.4	6 th place
1967	Steve Parker	440 Dash	49.3	5 th place
1968	Steve Parker	440 Dash	49.0	5 th place
1969	Dave Rhodes	Shot Put	53'7"	11 th place
1970	Earl Smith	880 Run	1:57.1	8 th place
1971	Earl Smith	880 Run	1:56.1	2 nd place
1972	Jeff Opelt	Pole Vault	13'0"	7 th place
1978	Jeff Brown	300 hurdles	36.6	3 rd place
1981	Tony Gant	Long Jump	22' 9 3/4"	3 rd place
1985	Dave Kovaleski	High Jump	6'5"	9 th place
1991	Tony Franks	Discus	148'6"	12 th place
1993	Tony Franks	Discus	170'1"	7 th place
1995	Jeremiah Wagner	3200 meters	9:38.50	9 th place
1998	Kelly Lytle			
	Robert Adkins			
	Demetrius Simms			
	Kenny Morrisette	4x100 relay	42.74	4 th place
1998	Rashad Brown	High Jump	6'4"	2 nd place (t)
1998	Demetrius Simms	Long Jump	22'1.75"	5 th place
1999	Allen Lutes	Long Jump	23'1"	5 th place
2000	Kelly Lytle	100 meters	10.96	7 th place
2000	Kelly Lytle	200 meters	22.34	7 th place
2000	Allen Lutes	Long Jump	20'6.75"	13 th place
2001	Kelly Lytle	100 meters	11.25	7 th place
2001	Kelly Lytle	200 meters	22.03	2 nd place
2003	Adam Wilhelm	400 meters	49.61	6 th place
2003	Heidi Geirmundsson	Shot Put	57'7.5"	3 rd place
2004	Adam Wilhelm	400 meters	48.73	4 th place
2004	Adam Wilhelm	200 meters	21.75	3 rd place
2010	Justin Hines	110 hurdles	14.55	4 th place

2010	Skylar Reffner Darien Spann Justin Hines			
	Aaron Spencer	4x200 Relay	1:29.41	8 th place
2010	Josh Ballenger	Discus	154'00"	10 th place
2011	Jared Ballenger	Discus	172'11"	5 th place
2012	Jacob Berryman	800 meters	1:58.84	12 th place
2012	Jared Ballenger	Discus	173'6"	6 th place
2012	Shanquise Mills	Long Jump	21'10.5"	7 th place
2013	Jared Ballenger	Discus	164'8"	11 th place
2014	Jared Ballenger	Shot Put	59'4.5"	3 rd place
2014	Jared Ballenger	Discus	182'10"	1st place
2016	Elijah Johnson	110 hurdles	14.34	2 nd place
2016	Elijah Johnson Jalen Sims Tyler Grine			
	Jaylen Spencer	4x100 relay	42.63	7 th place
2016	Jaylen Spencer Tavarious Simms Tyler Grine			
	Jalen Sims	4x200 relay	*1:26.70	4 th place
2016	Oliver Ellis Jared Fox			
	Jalen Sims Jaylen Spencer			
2017	Jaylen Spencer	4x400 relay	3:17.25	3 rd place
2017	Jaylen Spencer	400 meters	49.23	11 th place
2017	Oliver Ellis Jared Fox			
	Matt Kuyken Jaylen Spencer			
2019	Jason Burling	Shot Put	57'2.50"	4 th place
2019	Jason Burling	Discus	151'9"	16 th place
2024	Dominic Brown	Shot Put	*62'6"	1st place
2025	Jadrian Brown	400 Meters	47.83	6 th place

***SCHOOL RECORD**

STATE PLACERS – GIRLS

1981	Tammy Haas	800 meters	2:17.60	4 th place
1987	Shannon Carter	100 hurdles	14.82	4 th place
1987	Shannon Carter	300 hurdles	43.39	5 th place
1988	Shannon Carter	100 hurdles	14.63	2 nd place
1988	Shannon Carter	300 hurdles	43.06	3 rd place
1994	Grace Durnell	3200 meters	11:20.88	4 th place
1995	Jami Toeppel	1600 meters	5:04.57	4 th place
1997	Michelle Salas	Shot Put	39'4.75"	6 th place
1997	Michelle Salas	Discus	115'9"	14 th place
1998	Michelle Salas	Shot Put	41'5"	5 th place
2000	Fallon Bailey	100 meters	12.15	4 th place
2001	Fallon Bailey	100 meters	12.39	6 th place
2001	Fallon Bailey	200 meters	26.12	6 th place
2001	Taneschia McKinstry			
	Keia Irons			
	Adrienne Robertson			
	Fallon Bailey	4x100 relay	48.78	4 th place
2001	Jamie Smith	Discus	122'11"	9 th place
2007	Ashley Fischer	1600 meters	5:00.63	5 th place
2009	Victoria Logan	Shot Put	38'11.75"	9 th place
2010	Ellen Silva	Pole Vault	10'0"	15 th place
2011	Ellen Silva	Pole Vault	11'6"	4 th place
2014	Cassie Woleslagel	300 hurdles	46.93	13 th place
2016	Amber Otermat	Pole Vault	11"0"	14 th place
2017	AnneMarie Moses	Pole Vault	11'6"	11 th place
2017	Olivia DeRodes	High Jump	5'0"	16 th place
2018	Olivia DeRodes	High Jump	5'2"	12 th place
2019	Sarah Watson	High Jump	5'2"	14 th place
2019	Jazzele Lindsey	Long Jump	16'6.5"	13 th place
2019	AnneMarie Moses	Pole Vault	12'0"	3 rd place
2021	Jadyn Rozzell			
	Ashanti Elkins			
	Kimora Rapp			
	Briana Morrisette	4x200 relay	1:43.82	10 th place

2021	Jadyn Rozzell			
	Ashanti Elkins			
	Nadia Kirksey			
	Briana Morissette	4x100 relay	49.41	14 th place
2021	Allison Taylor	Pole Vault	11'0"	14 th place
2022	Allison Taylor	Pole Vault	12'4"	4 th place (t)